01-10-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102333602 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Aubin Industries, Inc. Philip A. Aubin Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 23833 Chrisman Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other _____ City: Tracy State: CA Zip: 95376 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_\$ Name: Harris Zimmerman, Esq. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1330 Broadway, Suite 710 26-0265 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Harris Zimmerman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail couments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013638 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

I, Philip A. Aubin, of the City of Tracy, State of California, am the inventor of INDEPENDENTLY ROTATABLE, SPLIT TREAD, SINGLE WHEEL ASSEMBLY, for which I am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the application executed by me; and

WHEREAS, Aubin Industies, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal business address of 23833 Chrisman Road, Tracy, California 95376, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said Aubin Industies, Inc., the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, Philip A. Aubin, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Aubin Industies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Aubin Industies, Inc., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said Assignee, Aubin Industies, Inc., a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above inventor, have hereunto set my hand this 30th day of DECEMBER, 2002.

Hilly a tul

State of CALIFORNIA)
County of SAN JOAGUIN

On this 30 day of DECEMBER, 2002, before me personally appeared Philip A. Aubin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

CLENN A. WILLBANKS

RECORDED: 12/31/2002

Notary Public in and for said County and State

> PATENT REEL: 013638 FRAME: 0569